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PART | Driving system Contents

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 & CPC10/15/18N-RW9 @1 CPC10/15/18N-RW8 @2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10
@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9 @1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8 D2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 @& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 E1l CPQ10/15/18N-RW21
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Fig. 8 Transmission(clutch type)(1/2) 800l G © 9 X 23
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Fig. 9 Transmission(clutch type)(2/2) 800l G © 9 X 26
10
Fig. 10 | Transmission(tor-con type) BDOLG G & I B2G 31
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Fig. 11 Cover control valve & inching valve(tor-con type) BROI3 s RIM 2 G 3
12 o @ 38
Fig. 12 Cover control valve & inching valve(tor-con type)
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Fig. 13 Charging pump(tor-con type) BDOLC ¢ RMMG o 4
14
Fig. 14 Hydraulic clutch(tor-con type) BDO1G ¢ RIME2G o 42
15
Fig. 15 Control valve(tor-con type) & 4
16
Fig. 16 Inching valve(tor-con type) BDOLG GRiME2F o 46
17 SEER i
Fig. 17 Reduction & differential All models of truck




1
Fig.1 Drivingsystem

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
@ CPC10/15/18N-RW9
©1 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

dc CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@& CPC10/15/18N- RG26-J
0 CPC10/15/18N-RW3

dK CPQ10/15/18N-RW17
@2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10
EL CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

llilem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 N030-110000-001 Drive axle assembly 1 70024135
2 N120-100001-000 Gasket 1 70023638
3 |GB120-85 pipy 030 1 20003680
10
4 GB93-87 Washer 17 20000003
5 |GB5783-86 Bty 1030 17 20000004
JDS18-G00 Mechanical transmission 1 N 11007797
6
C O01l& d
JDS18HA-G00 Mechanical transmission 1 CREL 11002085
7 N150-100002-000 Gasket 1 70009082
N150-120000-000 Clutch 1 A © 70022895
8 C 0l& ad
N152-120000-000 Clutch 1 ELC? 70025734




R836-120000-000 Clutch 1 ® 70040755
9 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RW9 ©O1 CPCD10/15/18N-RWS8
. . B2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 ¢ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J @ CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
Fig.2 Driving system
& CPCD10/15/18N-RW32
Y bt It
Nect)“n PartNo. Description Q’ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
’ SeriesNo

1 N030-110000-001 Drive axle 1 70024135

2 N120-100001-000 Gasket 1 70022638

3 | GB120-85 o D0 1 70044715

10

4 GB93-87 Washer 11 20000003

5 | GB5783-86 Bt O30 11 20000004

6 YQXD18HA-GO0 Hydraulic  transmission 1 11009727

YQX18HA-G00 Hydraulic  transmission 1 11001846

® 01 g

YQXD18E-G00 Hydraulic  transmission 1 M @ 11009729

YQXD18H1-G00 Hydraulic  transmission 1 @ 11010269

7 | GB5783-86 Bty O30 9 20000090




10

8 | GB93-87 Washer 9 20000003
8
9 | GB93-87 Washes 12 | @@ 6| 20000026
10 | GB5783-86 Bt 02 6 ® o 20000367
GB5783-86 Bt 18 12 | ®013 | 20003916
3
Fig.3 Driving system @ CPQD10/15/18N-RW20 L CPQD10/15/18N-RW21
Item o ,
No PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
’ SeriesNo
1| NOB0-110000-001 | 1yive ande assy 1 70024135
2 YQXD18HB-G00 Hydraulic  transmission 1 11009717
8
3 | cB93-87 Washes 12 20000026
4 | cB5781-86 M8x25 12 20000367
Bolt
5 | N120-100001-000 | ooy 1 70022638
6 | GB120-85 oin B8x30 1 20003680
7 | cB93-87 10 18 20000003
Washer
8 | GB5783-86 Bolt M10x30 10 20000004
9 | GB5782-86 Bolt M10x45 6 20004296
10 | GB5785-86 Bopp 1012535 2 20002030
11 | GB6170-86 Nut M10 6 20000035




4
Fig.4 Cooling oil pipe assembly

@ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26
G CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
O® CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20 K1 CPQD10/15/18N-RW21
©O1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
@&l CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J M CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

I,ile? PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 N040-110001-000 Bolt 4 70025662
2 | iB9g2-77 14 8 20000045
Washer
20
3 Q672-20-G00 Clamp 4 11000963
4 N040-110100-000 Connector 4 70025663
® 13 L=1650
5 N040-110002-W00 Rubber pipe 1 6] CFE‘? @ 11000382
® 13 L=1100
6 N040-110003-W00 Rubber pipe 1 8 & E? 0} 11000382
M8x16
7 GB5783-96 Bolt 8 20000107
8
8 GB93-87 Washer 8 20000026
9 N163-120002-000 Clamp 8 70021931
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® 13 L=1800
10 N041-110002-W00 Rubber pipe 1 © 0l O OPOP 70030128
®13 _
NO041-110003-WO00 | g o pipe 1 L=215004V 70030128
® 13 L=2100
11 | N041-110002-W00 Rubber pipe 1 ©Olg @ | 70030129
® 13 _
N041-110003-W00 | gy pperpipe 1 L=1700¢¥ 70030129
> All models of truck
Fig.5 Drive axle assembly( ) odels ot tru
Item . ,
N PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 N030-114002-001 Plug 2 70024331
2 | QUIZUBGO | ventedpiug 1 11010286
3 N163-110017-000 Plug 1 70002528
22
4 | JB982-77 Washer 1 20001082
20
5 | JB982-77 Washer 1 20000024
6 N163-110016-000 Plug 1 70000020
7 | N030-114001-001 Axle 1 70024330
10
8 | GB7244-87 Washer 18 20003788
9 | GB5783-86 Bopp IO 2 20000090
olt
12
10 GB93-87 Washer 12 20003754
11 N030-110004-000 Bolt 8 70024183

1




12 | N030-110001-000 Plate 1 70024180
13 | N030-110002-000 Plate 1 70024181
14 | N030-110003-000 Plate 1 70024182
1
15 | GB93-87 Washer” 8 20000152
5 All models of truck
Fig.5 Drive axle assembly( )
Item . ,
N PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
16 | GB6171-86 Nut M18x1.5 8 20000015
17 | N030-111000-G00 Left brake 1 11007812
18 | NO30-112000-G00 | pinns prake 1 11007813
19 | N030-110005-000 Stud 12 70024184
20 | GB6171-86 Nut M12x1.5 12 20002071
21 | N030-110006-000 Brake drum 2 70024185
SD100x125x% 12
22 | HG4-692-67 Oil seal 2 11003179
32211
23 | GB297-94 Bearing 2 20005066
24 | N030-110007-001 Hub 2 70024186
25 | N030-110010-001 Lock nut 2 70024189
26 | N030-110011-001 Locking shim 2 70024190

12




6

27 | cB93-87 Washor 4 20000054
28 | GB5783-86 M6x12 4 20000573
Bolt
SD75x105%x12
29 | HG4-692-67 oil seal 2 20003756
30 HG4-692-67 Gasket 2 70024188
5 All models of truck
Fig.5 Drive axle assembly( )
Item . ,
N PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
31 | NO30-110012-001 | it shaft 2 70024191
32 | NOS0-L10016-000 | Gyamn splitring 16 70001526
33 | N030-110008-000 | g 16 70001527
34 | GB6171-86 Nut M10x1 16 20000287
35 | NO30-L10017-000 | g piock 2 70036708
36 | NO30-L10018-000 | g0 piock 2 70036709
37 | 3B81000-77 M16x1.5 1 20005154
Plug
16
38 | JB982-77 Washor 1 20000205
39 | GB6171-86 Nut M16x1.5 12 20000072
40 | GB93-87 16 12 20000178
Washer
41 | N030-110013-000 | o 12 | gngetyre | 70024192

13




R840-110001-500

12

Bolt Double tyre
42 N163-220010-000 Nut 12 70021955
43 | GB297-94 Bearin3§213 2 20005067
44 | GB1235-76 8_””9 75x3.1 2 20000891
>t All models of truck
Fig.5-1 Brake assembly
I[tjec:n PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
A | 21233-70301-HC Wheel brake ass’y(LH) 1
) 21233-70201-HC Wheel brake ass’y(RH) 1
1 21233-70010G-HC Back plate 2 L.H&RH types
B 21233-70080G Wheel cylinder ass’y Incz(-2?9) 2
2 21233-70090G Cylinder 2
3 21233-70120G Spring 2
4 21233-70110G Cup 4
5 21233-70100G Piston 4
6 21233-70130G Boots 4
L 7| 21233-70140G Link,conneeding 4
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8 | 22673-72141 Cap bleader 2 2T
9 | 22673-72131 Scew,b leader 2 2T
10 | 21233-70150G Pinshoe&lining ass’y 2
1 Pinshoe&lining ass’y 2 21233-70150G
12 | 21233-70330G Guide cable 2
Fig.55-—11 rake assembly All models of truck
I'ile;n PartNo. Description Q’ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
. SeriesNo
13 | 21233-70260G Spring&fitting ass'y 2
14 |21233-70210G Adjuster 2| Letsiohttirens
15 |21233-70380G Lever 2
16 | 21233-70360G Sprign 2| Lot iahthelica e
17 |21233-70320G Spring 4
18 |21233-70350G Spring shoe 2
19 |21233-70370G Lever parking 2| LH&R Htypes
20 |21233-70380G Strut LH 2
21 |21233-70390G Spring 2
22 |GB21-76 Bopt 016 4

15




Pin

- | GB93-76 Washer 4
23 |24433-70160G Washer lock 2 3T
24 |24433-70170G Retainer 2 3T
25 [21233-70410G Plate,shoe guide 2
26 |21233-70420G Pin,shoe hold down 4
>l All models of truck
Fig.5-1 Brake assembly
Item Lo
N PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
27 | 21233-70430G Cup,shoe hold hown 4
28 21233-70440G Spring,shoe hold down 4
29 21233-70450G Cover,adjusting hole 2
20 N030-111001-000 Brake wire rope assembly (left) 1
N030-111001-000 Brake wire rope assembly (right) 1
31 | 21233-70400G 2

16




6
Fig.6 Drive axle assembly( )

All models of truck

Single tyre

I[tjem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1| N163-221002000 | oo 1 70024333
6.50-10-10PR
2 | GB2981-91 Tyre 1 20003103
3| N163-221001-000 | (0cio wheel rim 1 70024332
4 | cB9457-88 Nut M12x1.5 6 20005579
5 | GB93-87 12 6 20000003
Washer
6 | N163-221005000 | 5o 6 70024334
7 | N163-221003-000 | oo 1 70022212
8 | N163-221004-000 | \yoh 1 70022213
9 | GB91-86 Pin3 2%22 12 20002057
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6-1 All models of truck
Fig.6-1 Drive axle assembly( ) Double tyre
Item L.
N PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 R840-111001-500 Inside wheel rim 2 40001617
6.50-10-10PR
2 GB2981-91 Tyre 4 20003103
3 N163-221001-000 Outside whel rim 4 70024332
4 | GBo457-88 g s 1 20005579
12
5 GB93-87 Washer 12 20000003
6 N163-221005-000 Bolt 12 70024334
7 N163-221003-000 Mark 1 70022212
8 N163-221004-000 Mark 1 70022213
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- 3.2x22

9 GB91-86 Pin 12 20002057
10 R840-112100-500 Wheel rim 2 40001618
11 R840-110002-500 Ring 2 70044015
@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 & CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 @K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
Fig77 Clutch @& CPC10/15/18N-RW9 & CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J E1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21
01 CPC10/15/18N-RW8 d CPC10/15/18N-RW3 @2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10
Item . s
No PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
) SeriesNo
1 N163-610100-W00 Fastener 4 70022103
2 N150-120005-000 Plate 2 70022905
3 N150-120003-000 Dustproof hood 1 70022903
4 N163-420100-000 Screw 4 70022033
5 N150-120004-000 Clutch cover 1 70022904
5 N150-120001-000 Clutch housing 1 A G 70022901
B N152-120001-000 Clutch housing 1 € 01L& d EL@QR | 70024626
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RB36-120001-000 | cutch housing 1 & 70040756
7 | PKD-100-G0O Wire | Kp-100 1 11000228
8 | GBo3-87 Washer 1 20000001
9 N150-120002000 | gy sporing | - @ G & 70022902

N152-120002000 | g spporing | 1 | © OL G O @REL | 70025735
10| N150-120007-000 | go0 ving 1 70009136
11 | N150-120006-000 | moponce ork 1 70009138
12 | GB119-86 o012 3 20004429

7
Fig.7 Clutch

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
01 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

aK CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
E1 CPQ10/15/18N-Rw21
€2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

IILem PartNo. Description , Remarksor CodeNo.
0. Qly SeriesNo
8
13 | GB93-87 Washer 6 20000026
14 | cB5783-86 M10x35 9 20000090
Bolt
10
15 | GB93-87 Washor 9 20000003
GB120-85 o ° 2 A G & 20001835
16
N152-120003-000 | kel 1 | ¢c01Ea @REL | 70025736
17 | N150-124000000 | ey pressureplate | L 70022913
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18 N150-121000-000 Clutch relesae coller 70022909
19 | 9688211-G00 Release * bearing 11001438
21 N150-122000-000 Clutch pressure plate 70022912
21 | GB5783-86 Bt 20000367
8 @ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 @& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 E1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21
o Tammsmcunopann | € SOLAIS ot e g2 ey,
I’tle;n PartNo. Description Q'ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
! JDS25.001 Case,transmission 1
2 | JDS25.002 Cap bearing 2
3 YDS30.089 Bolt 4
4 YDS25.003 Plate,lock 4
5 JDS30.050 Air breather 1
JDS30.051 Cover 1
6 JK208A Switch,back-lamp !
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7 | o301B202-86 Seal ringl adxa 1
8 | JDS30.048 Cover case !
9 | JDS30.049 Gasket case cover !
P P ICECSESEE 10
11 | GB93-87 WashelrO lock 1
12 | JDS30.031 Supporter,arm shaft !
13 | GB1235-76 Suring >t !
14 GB5783-86 Bolt M8<20 2

8
Fig.8 Transmission(clutch type)(1/2)

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26

@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
01 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

@& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
E1 CPQ10/15/18N-Rw21
€2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

Ilile: PartNo. Description Q'ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
SeriesNo
15 | GB93-87 Washgr,lock 2
16 | GB5783-86 Bolt M10x45 1
17 | GB6170-86 Nut M10 1
18 | JDS30.032 Plug 1
19 | GB1235-76 8_ring 20x2.4 1
20 | YDS30.104 Plug 1

22




21 | Ibss0027 Bolt,slide 1
22 | GB1235-76 8_””9 28x35 1
23 | JDS30.028 Washer R
24 | JDS30.033 Rod shift )
25 | JDS30.044 Fork shift )
26 | GB308-89 Ba”lstleglmoezooe )
27 | JDS30.045 Spring )
28 | Ibss0.047 Lever,shift 2
29 | GB1235-76 8_ring 22x2.4 )

8
Fig.8 Transmission(clutch type)(1/2)

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
01 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
E1 CPQ10/15/18N-Rw21
€2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

Item L.
lileo PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
5x19
30 | GB1099-79 Key,woodruf 2
22
31 | GB894.1-86 Snap ring 2
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9 @ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 d&r CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 @€ CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

Fia 9 T .. lutch t 2/2 @& CPC10/15/18N-RW9 @& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J K1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

Ig.8 Transmission(clutch type)(2/2) OLCPC10/15/18N-RW8 3 CPC10/15/18N-RW3 @2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10
I'Lem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 JDS30.026 Collar 1
2 JDS30.025 Shaft,main drive 1

11
3 JDS30.024 Retainer,bearing 1
4 | GB1235-76 8_””9 42x35 1
5 JDS30.073 Seal oil 1
6005

6 GB/T276-94

Deep groove ball bearings

24
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